



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 780/2022**

SH. PRINCE DRALL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate.

versus

SH. ASHOK & ORS.

..... Defendants

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

12.12.2022

CS(OS) 780/2022

1. Upon a *prima facie* conspectus of the averments contained in the plaint, let the plaint be registered as a suit.
2. Issue summons in the suit to the defendants, on steps being taken by the plaintiff through all permissible modes, including electronically.
3. Let the summons indicate that the defendants are required to file their written statement within a period of 30 days from the date of receipt of summons, alongwith affidavit of admission/denial of the documents filed by the plaintiffs. Replication thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter, alongwith affidavit of admission/denial of the documents filed by defendants.
4. List before the Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings for admission/denial of documents, for marking of exhibits and for preparation of document schedule on 6th February, 2023.
5. List before Court on 26th April, 2023.



I.A. No. 20971/2022 (for interim relief)

6. Issue notice to the defendants on steps being taken by the plaintiff through all permissible modes, including electronically, returnable on 6th February, 2023. *Dasti* in addition. Let the notice indicate that reply be filed within four weeks of service; rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
7. List before the Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings on 6th February, 2023.
8. List before Court on 26th April, 2023.

SACHIN DATTA, J

DECEMBER 12, 2022

AK