



\$~14

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 780/2022

SH. PRINCE DRALL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma & Mr.
Abhishek Sharma, Advs. (joined
through VC)

Versus

SH. ASHOK & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: None for D-1&2
Mr. Pawan Sharma, Adv. for D-3

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

06.02.2023

CS(OS) 780/2022 & I.A. No. 20971/2022 (for interim relief)

As per record, defendant no.1 to 3 have been served through ordinary mode on 29.01.2023.

It is stated by learned counsel for the defendant no.3 that he will file Vakalatnama, Written Statement and Affidavit of Admission/Denial of documents as per law.

Let the Written Statement alongwith Affidavit of Admission/Denial of documents be filed by all the defendants within statutory period with copy to opposite side. Thereafter, Replication, if any, to the same alongwith Affidavit of Admission/Denial of documents be filed by the plaintiff within stipulated period as prescribed by law with copy to opposite side.

The plaintiff is directed to file soft copy as well as hard copy of Joint Schedule of documents at least one week before the next date of hearing with copy to opposite



side.

Re-notify the matter completion of
pleadings/marketing of exhibits to the documents on
20.03.2023.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 6, 2023/ab
Click here to check corrigendum, if any