



\$~4

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 780/2022

SH. PRINCE DRALL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
(joined through VC)

versus

SH. ASHOK & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Saut Prakash, proxy cl. for
D-3

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **20.03.2023**

CS(OS) 780/2022

As per office note, Written Statement alongwith Affidavit of Admission/Denial of the documents filed by the defendant no.3 have been placed by the Registry. The same is taken on record. Replication, if any, to the same be filed by the plaintiff within stipulated period as prescribed by law with copy to the opposite side.

As per office note further, the defendant no.1&2 have been duly served with summons of the suit through ordinary process on 29.01.2023.

However, till date, the defendant no.1&2 have not filed any Written Statement and even otherwise there is no appearance on behalf of said defendants today to explain in this regard. Needless to say, the law shall take its own course in this regard.

Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings on 21.07.2023.

I.A. No. 20971/2022 (for interim relief)

Reply to captioned IA filed by the defendant no.3 is on record. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks sometime to file rejoinder to the same. At request,



rejoinder, if any, to captioned IA be filed by the plaintiff within two weeks with copy to the opposite side.

The defendant no.1&2 have not filed any reply to captioned IA and even otherwise there is no appearance on behalf of said defendants today to explain in this regard.

Re-notify captioned IA for completion of pleadings on 21.04.2023.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
MARCH 20, 2023/ab
Click here to check corrigendum, if any