



\$~7

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 780/2022

SH. PRINCE DRALL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Naman Singhal, Adv. (joined
through VC)

versus

SH. ASHOK & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Praveen Singh, Adv. for D-3
(joined through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **21.04.2023**

CS(OS) 780/2022

At request, re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings on date fixed i.e. 21.07.2023.

I.A. No. 20971/2022 (for interim relief)

The plaintiff has not filed rejoinder to the reply of defendant no.3 till date. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks some more time to file the same.

The defendant no.1&2 have not filed any reply to captioned IA and even otherwise there is no appearance on behalf of said defendants today to explain in this regard.

In view of above and since the date before the Hon'ble Court is short, place captioned IA before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e. 26.04.2023, for further directions.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 21, 2023/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any