



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 780/2022**

SH. PRINCE DRALL

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Naman Singhal, Adv.**

versus

SH. ASHOK & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: **Mr. Om Prakash, Adv. for
D-3**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% 24.05.2023

Regular steno is on leave today. The substitute steno is not provided by the pool despite repeated requests. It is already 12.00 noon. Even no Data Entry Operator has been provided.

CS(OS) 780/2022

At request, re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on date already fixed on 21.07.2023.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 24, 2023/

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)