



\$~5

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 780/2022

SH. PRINCE DRALL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
(joined through VC)

versus

SH. ASHOK & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Pawan Sharma, Adv. for D-3
Mr. Bhuvnesh Mittal & Mr.
Girish Shankar, Advs. for
applicant (joined through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

25.01.2024

**IA No.18094/2023 under Order 10 (2) r/w Section 151
CPC moved by the applicant i.e. Atma Ram Aggarwal
for impleadment**

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has received copy of the captioned IA only on 11.01.2024 and seeks some time to file reply to the same.

Learned counsel for the defendant no.3 seeks some more time to file reply to the captioned IA.

At request, reply, if any, to the captioned IA be filed by the plaintiff as well as by defendant no.3 within two weeks with copy to the opposite side, who is at liberty to file rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter with copy to the opposite side.

Re-notify the captioned IA for completion of pleadings on the next date of hearing.

CS(OS) 780/2022

Pleadings qua defendant no.3 are already complete and the right of the defendant no.1&2 to file Written Statement has already been ordered to be forfeited.

The plaintiff has not filed Joint Schedule of the



documents. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks some more time to file the same. The plaintiff shall file soft copy as well as physical copy of Joint Schedule of the documents within four weeks as a last and final opportunity with copy to the opposite side. It is clarified that no further opportunity will be granted on the next date of hearing.

Re-notify the matter for further proceedings/markings of exhibits to the documents on the next date of hearing.

I.A. No. 20971/2022 (for interim relief)

Pleadings qua defendant no.3 are already complete and the right of the defendant no.1&2 to file reply to captioned IA has already been ordered to be closed.

Re-notify captioned IA on 16.04.2024.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 25, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any