



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 780/2022**

SH. PRINCE DRALL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

SH. ASHOK & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: None for D-1 & 2 (Their
right to file written
statement closed vide
order dated 21.11.2023)
None for D-3
Mr. Girish Shankar, Adv.
for applicant in IA
No.18094/2023

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **12.11.2024**

**IA No.18094/2023 under Order I Rule 10 (2) r/w
Section 151 CPC moved by the applicant i.e. Atma
Ram Aggarwal**

1. Learned counsel for plaintiff has already given his no objection. Reply has been filed by defendant no.3. On the last date (29.07.2024), learned counsel for defendant no.3 had submitted that he has no objection, if the captioned IA is allowed. None appears for defendant no.3 today.

2. List for consideration on the next date.

CS(OS) 780/2022

3. As per office note, joint document schedule filed by the plaintiff. Hard copy of the same be also filed.



4. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 20.03.2025.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 12, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any