



\$~8

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 780/2022
SH. PRINCE DRALL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deep Prabhu and Mr.
Shashank Tiwari,
Advocates.

versus

SH. ASHOK & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

24.09.2025

%

IA No. 18094/2023 filed by applicant/Mr. Atma Ram

Aggarwal u/O I Rule 10(2) r/w Section 151 CPC.

1. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has no objection if captioned IA is allowed.
2. Since, none has appeared for applicant, captioned IA is adjourned for next date of hearing.

**IA No. 20971/2022 filed by plaintiff u/O XXXIX Rule
1&2 CPC.**

1. Defendant no. 1 and 2 have not filed any reply qua captioned IA and their right to file written statement was closed vide order dated 21.11.2023.
2. Reply filed by defendant no. 3 qua captioned IA is already on record, as stated by learned counsel for plaintiff.
3. Counsel for plaintiff submits that no rejoinder is to be



filed qua reply filed by defendant no. 3.

4. Pleadings qua captioned IA are complete.
5. Re-notify on 13.01.2026 for disposal of IA No. 18094/2023 as well as for further proceedings as per law.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 24, 2025/anj